Michigan State
University Press

SPRING/
SUMMER
2013

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS

Michigan State University Press is a member of the Green
Press Initiative and is commited to developing and encouraging ecologically responsible publishing practices. For more
information about the Green Press Initiative and the use of
recycled paper in book publishing, please visit www.greenpressinitiative.org.

This symbol indicates a title that is also
available as an eBook.

INSIDE COVER IMAGE: 12TH STREET, DETROIT, MICHIGAN, 24 JULY 1967, DETROIT NEWS COLLECTION #318.
WALTER P. REUTHER LIBRARY, WAYNE STATE UNIVERSITY FROM DETROIT.

UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA PRESS ...................... 21—23
JOURNALS ............................................................... 24—26
RECENT TITLES & BEST SELLERS ................................... 27
INDEX .............................................................................. 28

COVER IMAGE: SELINA TRIEFF. LOUIS, 1999, OIL ON CANVAS, 24X24 INCHES, GIFT OF THE ARTIST, 2000.25.2 FROM EMOTIONAL IMPACT.

NEW MSU PRESS TITLES

American Literature ........................................................... 6
Art
African ......................................................................... 20
Criticism and Theory ................................................... 18
Subjects and Themes .................................................. 18
Disease ............................................................................... 5
Emergency Medical Services ............................................. 4
Environmental Science .................................................... 16
Ethnic Studies .................................................................. 20
Film History and Criticism .................................................. 1
Fisheries ........................................................................... 16
History
North American History .................................. 1, 2, 3, 19
Regional History ................................................. 7, 10, 11
Science History ............................................................ 17
HIV ..................................................................................... 5
Lexicography .................................................................... 12
Limnology ........................................................................ 16
Literary Criticism .......................................................... 3, 13
Memoir .......................................................................... 4, 5
Metallurgy ....................................................................... 17
Mimetic Theory .................................................... 12, 13, 14
Native American Studies ............................................ 1, 2, 3
Nonfiction .................................................................. 10, 11
Philosophy .................................................. 8, 12, 13, 14, 15
Poetry ................................................................................ 6
Political Science ................................................................. 9
Race Relations ................................................................... 7
Religious Studies ............................................ 12, 14, 15, 20
Rhetoric ............................................................................. 8
Social Science .................................................................... 9
Sociology ...................................................................... 8, 15
Transportation
Railroads ...................................................................... 19
Women’s Studies ............................................................... 4

FILM HISTORY AND CRITICISM . NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES .

NEW TITLES

AMERICAN INDIAN STUDIES SERIES

Seeing Red—Hollywood’s Pixeled Skins

SEPTEMBER
MARCH
20132012

American Indians and Film

978-1-61186-081-8
978-1-61186-050-4
Cloth, 313
Paper,
180 pages,
pages, 67 xx 910
b&w photos,
B&W
Photos, notes,
notes
references, index
world rights

Edited by LeAnne Howe, Harvey Markowitz, and Denise K. Cummings
At once informative, comic, and plaintive, Seeing Red—Hollywood’s Pixeled
Skins is an anthology of critical reviews that reexamines the ways in which
American Indians have traditionally been portrayed in film. From George
B. Seitz’s 1925 The Vanishing American to Rick Schroder’s 2004 Black Cloud,
these 36 reviews by prominent scholars of American Indian Studies are
accessible, personal, intimate, and oftentimes autobiographic. Seeing Red—
Hollywood’s Pixeled Skins offers indispensible perspectives from American
Indian cultures to foreground the dramatic, frequently ridiculous difference
between the experiences of Native peoples and their depiction in film. By
pointing out and poking fun at the dominant ideologies and perpetuation
of stereotypes of Native Americans in Hollywood, the book gives
readers the ability to recognize both good filmmaking and the dangers
of misrepresenting aboriginal peoples. The anthology offers a method
to historicize and contextualize cinematic representations spanning the
blatantly racist, to the well-intentioned, to more recent independent
productions. Seeing Red is a unique collaboration by scholars in American
Indian Studies that draws on the stereotypical representations of the past
to suggest ways of seeing American Indians and indigenous peoples more
clearly in the twenty-first century.
LeAnne Howe (Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma) is Professor of English and American Indian Studies at the University of Illinois at Urbana–Champaign and winner
of an American Book Award. Harvey Markowitz is Professor in the Department of
Sociology-Anthropology at Washington and Lee University. Denise K. Cummings
is Associate Professor of Critical Media and Cultural Studies at Rollins College,
where she teaches film history, theory, and criticism, media and cultural studies,
and American and Indigenous literature, culture, and film.

1

$39.95
$29.95

also of interest
Often funny, frequently touching,
always insightful, the reviews in
Seeing Red offer readers a unique
entryway for reflecting on the
U.S. film industry’s representation
of American Indians. A must for
high school and college classes
dealing with race and ethnicity,
Indian-white relations, and the
history of movies.
—Craig Howe, Director, Center for
American Indian Research and Native
Studies

Visualities
Perspectives on Contemporary Indian
Film and Art

Edited by DeniseK. Cummings
$29.95,paper
978-0-87013-999-4

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

2

NORTH AMERICAN HISTORY . NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES

French and Indians in the Heart of North America,
1630–1815

APRIL 2013
978-1-61186-074-0
Paper, 260 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references

Edited by Robert Englebert and Guillaume Teasdale

world rights*

$25.95
*for sale in canada contact
university of manitoba press

also of interest

Contested Territories
Native Americans and NonNatives in the Lower Great Lakes,
1700–1850

Edited by Charles BeattyMedina and Melissa Rinehart
$39.95,cloth
978-1-61186-045-0

This fascinating and important
book features cutting-edge
research on French-Native
relations by many of the
field’s leading lights. Ranging
widely to encompass cultural,
environmental, economic,
and legal histories of the early
American encounter, these essays
demonstrate the inseparability of
Native and French societies in the
Great Lakes region. A must-read
for historians of Native America,
early America, and French
colonialism.
—Brett Rushforth, author of Bonds of
Alliance: Indigenous and Atlantic Slaveries
in New France

In the past thirty years, the study of French-Indian relations in the center
of North America has emerged as an important field for examining the
complex relationships that defined a vast geographical area, including
the Great Lakes region, the Illinois Country, the Missouri River Valley,
and Upper and Lower Louisiana. For years, no one better represented
this emerging area of study than Jacqueline Peterson and Richard White,
scholars who identified a world defined by miscegenation between
French colonists and the native population, or métissage, and the unique
process of cultural accommodation that led to a “middle ground” between
French and Algonquians. Building on the research of Peterson, White, and
Jay Gitlin, this collection of essays brings together new and established
scholars from the United States, Canada, and France, to move beyond
the paradigms of the middle ground and métissage. At the same time it
seeks to demonstrate the rich variety of encounters that defined French
and Indians in the heart of North America from 1630 to 1815. Capturing the
complexity and nuance of these relations, the authors examine a number of
thematic areas that provide a broader assessment of the historical bridgebuilding process, including ritual interactions, transatlantic connections,
diplomatic relations, and post-New France French-Indian relations.
Robert Englebert is Assistant Professor of History at the University of Saskatchewan, Canada. Guillaume Teasdale teaches history at the University of Windsor,
Ontario, Canada.

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES . LITERARY CRITICISM .

HISTORY .

NEW TITLES

AMERICAN INDIAN STUDIES SERIES

Centering Anishinaabeg Studies

FEBRUARY 2013

Understanding the World through Stories

978-1-61186-067-2
Paper, 436 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references

Edited by Jill Doerfler, Niigaanwewidam James Sinclair, and Heidi Kiiwetinepinesiik
Stark
For the Anishinaabeg people, who span a vast geographic region from the
Great Lakes to the Plains and beyond, stories are vessels of knowledge.
They are bagijiganan, offerings of the possibilities within Anishinaabeg
life. Existing along a broad narrative spectrum, from aadizookaanag
(traditional or sacred narratives) to dibaajimowinan (histories and news)—as
well as everything in between—storytelling is one of the central practices
and methods of individual and community existence. Stories create and
understand, survive and endure, revitalize and persist. They honor the past,
recognize the present, and provide visions of the future. In remembering,
(re)making, and (re)writing stories, Anishinaabeg storytellers have forged
a well-traveled path of agency, resistance, and resurgence. Respecting
this tradition, this groundbreaking anthology features twenty-four
contributors who utilize creative and critical approaches to propose that
this people’s stories carry dynamic answers to questions posed within
Anishinaabeg communities, nations, and the world at large. Examining a
range of stories and storytellers across time and space, each contributor
explores how narratives form a cultural, political, and historical foundation
for Anishinaabeg Studies. Written by Anishinaabeg and non-Anishinaabeg
scholars, storytellers, and activists, these essays draw upon the power of
cultural expression to illustrate active and ongoing senses of Anishinaabeg
life. They are new and dynamic bagijiganan, revealing a viable and
sustainable center for Anishinaabeg Studies, what it has been, what it is,
what it can be.
Jill Doerfler (White Earth Anishinaabe) is Assistant Professor of American Indian
Studies at the University of Minnesota–Duluth. Niigaanwewidam James Sinclair
(Anishinaabe) is Assistant Professor in the Departments of English and Native Studies at the University of Manitoba. Heidi Kiiwetinepinesiik Stark (Turtle Mountain
Anishinaabe) is Assistant Professor of Political Science at the University of Victoria.

3

world rights*

$29.95
*for sale in canada contact
university of manitoba press

also of interest
Centering Anishinaabeg Studies
is a path-breaking book that
features fascinating contributions
from many of the finest scholars
working in the field today. Ranging
widely across methodological
perspectives and the breadth
of the Anishinaabe world, this
book is indispensible for the field
and a model for future work in
Indigenous Studies.
—Jean M. O’Brien, University of Minnesota

Stories Through Theories/
Theories Through Stories
North American Indian Writing,
Storytelling,and Critique

Edited by Gordon Henry et al.
$34.95,paper
978-0-87013-841-6

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

4

FEBRUARY 2013
978-1-61186-071-9
Paper, 200 pages, 6 x 9

MEMOIR . WOMEN’S STUDIES . EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES

Let Burn

The Making and Breaking of a Firefighter/ Paramedic
Rachel K. Wentz

world rights

$24.95

also of interest

My Bayou
New Orleans through the Eyes of
a Lover

ConstanceAdler
$24.95,paper
978-1-61186-032-0

In 1985, desiring a meaningful, high-paced career in public service, Rachel
Wentz left her university studies to become a firefighter/paramedic.
Only the eighth woman hired by the Orlando Fire Department, a highly
competitive department steeped in tradition, Wentz excelled, completing
an AS in Fire Science, a master’s in public administration, and numerous
specialized training courses to prepare her for an administrative position
within the department. Wentz spent eleven years with OFD, experiencing
a career that was every bit as exciting and challenging as she had sought. A
moving, candid, and eloquent memoir, Let Burn recounts her experiences
as a firefighter/paramedic, during which time she witnessed aspects of
life and death few people are privy to, experiences that shaped her as a
professional and as a person. From the rigorous demands of training to
the extraordinary calls Wentz responded to, Let Burn details the gratifying
aspects of the field, but also demonstrates the precarious nature of the
job: a heated altercation at the scene of an industrial fire leads to Wentz
losing almost everything she’s worked for and the dramatic end of a storied
career. In vivid detail, Let Burn provides a firsthand glimpse into the hidden
world of firefighting and emergency medicine.

Rachel K. Wentz retired from OFD in 2001 after eleven years of service and went
on to complete a master’s and PhD in Anthropology from Florida State University.
She is currently an archaeologist who specializes in the analysis of human remains
and is Regional Director for the Florida Public Archaeology Network.

NEW TITLES

MEMOIR . DISEASE: HEMOPHILIA . HIV

Bleeder

5

FEBRUARY 2013

A Memoir

978-1-61186-069-6
Paper, 214 pages, 6 x 9

Shelby Smoak

world rights
I am Caucasian, five foot eleven, have sandy brown hair, blue eyes, and am a
tender slip of bone. And I am at the hospital.
A coming-of-age memoir for modern times, Bleeder is the incredibly
compelling tale of author Shelby Smoak. A hemophiliac, Smoak discovered
he had been infected with HIV during a blood transfusion at the start of his
college career. This devastating and destabilizing news led Smoak to see
his world from an entirely new perspective, one in which life-threatening
illness was perpetually just around the corner. Set in the 1990s along the
North Carolina coast, Bleeder traces Smoak’s quest for love in a world that
feels increasingly dangerous, and despite a future that feels increasingly
uncertain. From the bedroom to the operating room, and from one
hospital to the next, Smoak seeks out hope and better health. Winner of
a PEN American Center award for writers living with HIV, Smoak, whose
work has appeared in numerous journals and magazines, constructs this
unforgettable story of life and love against insurmountable difficulties in
breathtaking, tightly drawn prose.

$22.95

also of interest
That [Smoak] is able to recount
his most painful moments
without self-pity, with humility,
grace and even humor, is what
makes Bleeder such a necessary
and memorable book.
—Michael Parker, author of The Watery
Part of the World

Why I Left the Amish

Shelby “Chip” Smoak’s poetry, fiction, and nonfiction have appeared in journals
and magazines such as Northern Virginia Review, Clues, Cucalorus, Juice, The Crutch,
New Thought Journal, Cities and Roads, and Coastal Plains Poetry.

A Memoir

Saloma Miller Furlong
$19.95,paper
978-0-87013-994-9

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

6

POETRY . AMERICAN LITERATURE

Sunday Rising

FEBRUARY 2013
978-1-61186-068-9
Paper, 100 pages, 6 x 9

Patricia Clark

world rights

$19.95

also from the author
Ravined and swooping, observant
and questioning, musical and
capacious, knowledgeable,
playful, and precise, Clark’s
poems have the texture—and
range—of life.
—Jane Hirshfield, author of Come, Thief

SheWalks into the Sea
$16.95,paper
978-0-87013-859-1

Wallace Stevens, in his poem “A Postcard from the Volcano,” writes, “left
what we felt / at what we saw.” Patricia Clark’s stunning fourth poetry
collection, Sunday Rising, is full of such moments, carefully wrought
and mined for their resonance. Haunting human forms rise from the
underworld, seeking to communicate, longing for connection. In language
as resounding and evocative as the subjects it describes, Sunday Rising
questions the past, human relationships, the meaning of loss, and the
author’s own heritage. With landscapes as familiar as Michigan and as
distant as the shores of Western Europe, these poems bring to light the
cracks and fissures in our world, amid lyric exhalations rising like clouds
above the birds, trees, and coastlines, language capturing the poet’s
spiritual longing as well as moments of passion and sorrow. From the first
poem to the last, an intimate relationship with the physical world emerges.
Its teachings, consolations, utterances, and echoes comprise a sense of
discovery. The ethereal and often spiritual practice of seeing and taking
note is celebrated, whether this process yields gemstones or ore, or words
wrought into the music and imagery of poetry.

Patricia Clark is Poet-in-Residence and Professor in the Department of Writing at
Grand Valley State University.

NEW TITLES

RACE RELATIONS . REGIONAL HISTORY

Detroit

MARCH 2013

Race Riots, Racial Conflicts, and Efforts to Bridge the Racial Divide

978-1-61186-066-5
Paper, 325 pages, 7 x 10
B&W Photos, notes,
references, index
world rights

Joe T. Darden and Richard Thomas
Episodes of racial conflict in Detroit form just one facet of the city’s storied
and legendary history, and they have sometimes overshadowed the less
widely known but equally important occurrence of interracial cooperation
in seeking solutions to the city’s problems. The conflicts also present many
opportunities to analyze, learn from, and interrogate the past in order to
help lay the groundwork for a stronger, more equitable future. This astute
and prudent history poses a number of critical questions: Why and where
have race riots occurred in Detroit? How has the racial climate changed or
remained the same since the riots? What efforts have occurred since the
riots to reduce racial inequality and conflicts, and to build bridges across
racial divides? Unique among books on the subject, Detroit pays special
attention to post-1967 social and political developments in the city, and
expands upon the much-explored black-white dynamic to address the
influx of more recent populations to Detroit: Middle Eastern Americans,
Hispanic Americans, and Asian Americans. Crucially, the book explores the
role of place of residence, spatial mobility, and spatial inequality as key
factors in determining access to opportunities such as housing, education,
employment, and other amenities, both in the suburbs and in the city.

7

$29.95

also of interest
This well-researched book gives
the post-1967 racial and ethnic
cauldron of Detroit its fullest
expression as it explores points of
conflict and cooperation in public
policy and in daily life.
—Angela D. Dillard is Professor of
Afroamerican & African Studies at the
University of Michigan

The Stateof Black Michigan,
1967–2007
Edited by Joe T. Darden,Curtis
Stokes,and Richard Thomas
$39.95,paper
978-0-87013-827-0

Joe T. Darden is Professor of Geography at Michigan State University and former
Dean of Urban Affairs Programs (1984–1997). Richard Thomas is Professor
Emeritus of History at Michigan State University.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

8

RHETORIC & PUBLIC AFFAIRS SERIES . RHETORIC . SOCIOLOGY . PHILOSOPHY

MARCH 2013

William James and the Art of Popular Statement

978-1-61186-083-2
Paper, 364 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index

Paul Stob

world rights

$42.95

also of interest
An outstanding and provocative
book on several levels. It
is beautifully written and
researched, and integrates
archival sources seamlessly into
the analysis of primary texts.
—William Keith, University of WisconsinMilwaukee

Making the Case
Advocacy and Judgment in Public
Argument

Kathryn M. Olson et al.
$69.95,paper
978-1-61186-052-8

At the turn of the twentieth century, no other public intellectual was as
celebrated in America as the influential philosopher and psychologist
William James. Sought after around the country, James developed his
ideas in lecture halls and via essays and books intended for general
audiences. Reaching out to and connecting with these audiences was
crucial to James—so crucial that in 1903 he identified “popular statement,”
or speaking and writing in a way that animated the thought of popular
audiences, as the “highest form of art.” Paul Stob’s thought-provoking
history traces James’s art of popular statement through pivotal lectures,
essays, and books, including his 1878 lectures in Baltimore and Boston,
“Talks to Teachers on Psychology,” “The Varieties of Religious Experience,”
and “Pragmatism.” The book explores James’s unique approach to
public address, which involved crafting lectures in science, religion, and
philosophy around ordinary people and their experiences. With democratic
bravado, James confronted those who had accumulated power through
various systems of academic and professional authority, and argued that
intellectual power should be returned to the people. Stob argues that
James gave those he addressed a central role in the pursuit of knowledge
and fostered in them a new intellectual curiosity unlike few scholars before
or since.
Paul Stob is Assistant Professor of Communication Studies at Vanderbilt
University.

NEW TITLES

SOCIAL SCIENCE . POLITICAL SCIENCE

The Dialectics of Citizenship

MAY 2013

Bernd Reiter

978-1-61186-065-8
Paper, 200 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index

Exploring Privilege, Exclusion, and Racialization

What does it mean to be a citizen? What impact does an active democracy
have on its citizenry and why does it fail or succeed in fulfilling its promises?
Most modern democracies seem unable to deliver the goods that citizens
expect; many politicians seem to have given up on representing the wants
and needs of those who elected them and are keener on representing
themselves and their financial backers. What will it take to bring democracy
back to its original promise of rule by the people? Bernd Reiter’s timely
analysis reaches back to ancient Greece and the Roman Republic in search
of answers. It examines the European medieval city republics, revolutionary
France, and contemporary Brazil, Portugal, and Colombia. Through an
innovative exploration of country cases, this study demonstrates that
those who stand to lose something from true democracy tend to oppose
it, making the genealogy of citizenship concurrent with that of exclusion.
More often than not, exclusion leads to racialization, stigmatizing the
excluded to justify their non-membership. Each case allows for different
insights into the process of how citizenship is upheld and challenged.
Together, the cases reveal how exclusive rights are constituted by
contrasting members to non-members who in that very process become
racialized others. The book provides an opportunity to understand
the dynamics that weaken democracy so that they can be successfully
addressed and overcome in the future.
Bernd Reiter is Associate Professor of Comparative Politics at the University of
South Florida.

9

world rights

$29.95

also from the author
Reiter explores with a rare
accuracy, historical privileges
and exclusion in order to unveil
and illuminate the mechanism
of contemporary racialization.
An essential contribution
which makes comprehensible,
the complex mechanisms
producing as well as perpetuating
discrimination and unequal
treatment among citizens.
—Patrick Lozès, co-founder and former
president of Le Cran (Council Representing
the Associations of the Black People of
France), and recently ran for the French
presidency

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

Afro-Descendants,Identity,and
theStrugglefor Development in
theAmericas
Edited by Bernd Reiter and
Kimberly Eison SImmons
$34.95,paper
978-1-61186-040-5

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

10

NONFICTION . REGIONAL HISTORY

APRIL 2013

Seedtime on the Cumberland

978-1-60917-367-8
Book, 450 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index

Harriette Simpson Arnow

world rights

$19.95

also from the author
THIS EBOOK TITLE IS ALSO
AVAILABLE AS A SPECIAL ORDER
PRINT EDITION FOR $34.95

Hunter’s Horn
$21.95,paper
978-0-87013-437-1
$17.95,eBook
978-1-60917-372-2

Harriette Arnow’s roots ran deep into the Cumberland River country of
Kentucky and Tennessee, and out of her closeness to that land and its
people comes this remarkable history. The first of two companion volumes,
Seedtime on the Cumberland captures the triumphs and tragedies of
everyday life on the frontier, a place where the land both promised and
demanded much. In the years between 1780 and 1803, this part of the
country presented tremendous opportunity to those who endeavored to
make a new life there. Drawing on an extensive body of primary sources—
including family journals, court records, and personal inventories—Arnow
paints a stirring portrait of these intrepid people. Like the midden at some
ancient archaeological site, these accumulated items become a treasure
awaiting the insight and organization of an interpreter. Arnow also draws
on a medium she believed in unerringly—oral history, the rich tradition that
shaped so much of her own family and regional experience. A classic study
of the Old Southwest, Seedtime on the Cumberland documents with stirring
perceptiveness the opening of the Appalachian frontier, the intersection
of settlers and Native Americans, and the harsh conditions of life in the
borderlands.

Harriette Simpson Arnow (1908–1986) was born in Kentucky and later moved to
Detroit. Arnow is among the foremost chroniclers of Appalachian life and the great
postwar migration north.

NEW TITLES

NONFICTION . REGIONAL HISTORY

Flowering of the Cumberland

APRIL 2013

Harriette Simpson Arnow

978-1-60917-371-5
Book, 450 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index

11

world rights
It is a long road to the end of wonder and some of us never reach it all, but
there is the joy of the long hunt, Harriette Arnow writes. And what is Truth?
Finding it I might not know it.
Harriette Arnow’s search for truth as early American settlers knew it
began as a child—the old songs, handed-down stories, and proverbs that
colored her world compelled her on a journey that informs her depiction
of the Cumberland River Valley in Kentucky and Tennessee. Arnow drew
from court records, wills, inventories, early newspapers, and unpublished
manuscripts to write Seedtime on the Cumberland, which chronicles the
movement of settlers away from the coast, as well as their continual
refinement of the “art of pioneering.” A companion piece, this evocative
history covers the same era, 1780–1803, from the first settlement in what
was known as “Middle Tennessee” to the Louisiana Purchase. When Middle
Tennessee was the American frontier, the men and women who settled
there struggled for survival, land, and human dignity. The society they
built in their new home reflected these accomplishments, vulnerabilities,
and ambitions, at a time when America was experiencing great political,
industrial, and social upheaval.

$19.95

also from the author
THIS EBOOK TITLE IS ALSO
AVAILABLE AS A SPECIAL ORDER
PRINT EDITION FOR $34.95

Between the Flowers

Harriette Simpson Arnow (1908–1986) was born in Kentucky and later moved to
Detroit. Arnow is among the foremost chroniclers of Appalachian life and the great
postwar migration north.

$24.95,paper
978-0-87013-759-4
$19.95,eBook
978-1-60917-380-7

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

12

STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, AND CULTURE SERIES . PHILOSOPHY . RELIGIOUS STUDIES . LEXICOGRAPHY

JANUARY 2013

Flesh Becomes Word

978-1-61186-063-4
Paper, 220 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index

David Dawson

A Lexicography of the Scapegoat or, the History of an Idea

world rights

$19.95

also in the series

Psychopolitics
Conversations with Trevor Cribben
Merrill

Jean-Michel Oughourlian
$19.95,paper
978-1-61186-053-5

[...] When he wrote, Girard
didn’t have at his disposal the
necessary data to fully ground his
hypothesis. David Dawson has
done the hard work. The result is
stunning. Never has a philological
work been so essential for
anthropological research. Reading
this book has sent chills down my
spine in the same way as when I
discovered Girard’s masterpiece
some thirty years ago.
—Jean-Pierre Dupuy, Professor of Social
Philosophy, École Polytechnique, Paris

Though its coinage can be traced back to a sixteenth-century translation
of Leviticus, the term “scapegoat” has enjoyed a long and varied history
of both scholarly and everyday uses. While WilliamTyndale employed it to
describe one of two goats chosen by lot to escape the Day of Atonement
sacrifices with its life, the expression was soon far more widely used to
name victims of false accusation and unwarranted punishment. As such,
the scapegoat figures prominently in contemporary theories of violence,
from its elevation by Frazer to a ritual category in his ethnological opus
The Golden Bough to its pivotal roles in projects as seemingly at odds as
Jacques Derrida’s deconstruction of Western metaphysics and René Girard’s
theory of cultural origins. A copiously researched and groundbreaking
investigation of the expression in such wide use today, Flesh Becomes
Word follows the scapegoat from its origins in Mesopotamian ritual across
centuries of typological reflection on the meaning of Jesus’ death, to its first
informal uses in the pornographic and plague literature of the 1600s, and
finally into the modern era, where the word takes recognizable shape in the
context of the New English Quaker persecution and proto-feminist diatribe
at the close of the seventeenth century. The historical circumstances of
its lexical formation prove rich in implications for current theories of the
scapegoat and the making of the modern world alike.
David Dawson teaches at the University of Costa Rica in San José. He wrote Flesh
Becomes Word while a Visiting Scholar at Stanford’s Department of French and
Italian.

NEW TITLES

PHILOSOPHY . LITERARY CRITICISM . STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, AND CULTURE SERIES

René Girard’s Mimetic Theory

JANUARY 2013

Wolfgang Palaver

978-1-61186-077-1
Paper, 414 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index

13

world rights
A systematic introduction into the mimetic theory of the French-American
literary theorist and philosophical anthropologist René Girard, this
essential text explains its three main pillars (mimetic desire, the scapegoat
mechanism, and the Biblical “difference”) with the help of examples from
literature and philosophy. This book also offers an overview of René Girard’s
life and work, showing how much mimetic theory results from existential
and spiritual insights into one’s own mimetic entanglements. Furthermore
it examines the broader implications of Girard’s theories, from the mimetic
aspect of sovereignty and wars to the relationship between the scapegoat
mechanism and the question of capital punishment. Mimetic theory is
placed within the context of current cultural and political debates like the
relationship between religion and modernity, terrorism, the death penalty,
and gender issues. Drawing textual examples from European literature
(Cervantes, Shakespeare, Goethe, Kleist, Stendhal, Storm, Flaubert,
Dostoevsky, Proust) and philosophy (Plato, Camus, Sartre, Lévi-Strauss,
Derrida, Vattimo), Palaver uses mimetic theory to explore the themes
they present. A highly accessible book, this text is complemented by
bibliographical references to Girard’s widespread work and secondary
literature on mimetic theory and its applications, comprising a valuable
bibliographical archive that provides the reader with an overview of the
development and discussion of mimetic theory until the present day.

$29.95

also in the series
Palaver’s survey of Girard’s
mimetic theory is the most
thorough introduction to Girard’s
thought and its ramifications
that has been written, uniting
profound insight, clear
explication, and a tremendous
breadth of research.
—James Williams, author of The Bible,
Violence, and the Sacred and editor of The
Girard Reader
Resurrection from the
Underground
Feodor Dostoevesky

Wolfgang Palaver is Professor of Catholic Social Thought and Chair of the Institute
for Systematic Theology at the University of Innsbruck. He is a member of the
advisory board of Imitatio, a nonprofit organization dedicated to René Girard’s
mimetic theory.

RenéGirard
$24.95,paper
978-1-61186-037-5

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

14

STUDIES IN VIOLENCE, MIMESIS, AND CULTURE SERIES . PHILOSOPHY . RELIGIOUS STUDIES . LITERARY CRITICISM

JANUARY 2013

Beneath the Veil of the Strange Verses

978-1-61186-076-4
Paper, 158 pages, 6 x 9
notes, references, index

Jeremiah L. Alberg

Reading Scandalous Texts

world rights

$19.95

also in the series
[...] Jeremiah Alberg musters
some of the subtlest intellectual
resources from Plato and Dante
to Nietzsche, Rousseau, and
Girard in order to courageously
undertake this indispensable task.
He adroitly leads us to read the
revelation beneath the veil of
these and other (notably Flannery
O’Connor’s) “secular scriptures.”
The Sacrificeof Socrates
Athens,Plato,Girard

Wm. BlakeTyrrell
$29.95,paper
978-1-61186-054-2

—William Franke, Professor of Comparative
Literature, Vanderbilt University

Jeremiah Alberg’s fascinating book explores a phenomenon almost every
news reader has experienced: the curious tendency to skim over dispatches
from war zones, political battlefields, and economic centers, only to be
drawn in by headlines announcing a late-breaking scandal. Rationally we
would agree that the former are of more significance and importance, but
they do not pique our curiosity in quite the same way. The affective reaction
to scandal is one both of interest and of embarrassment or anger at the
interest. The reader is at the same time attracted to and repulsed by it.
Beneath the Veil of the Strange Verses describes the roots out of which this
conflicted desire grows, and it explores how this desire mirrors the violence
that undergirds the scandal itself. The book shows how readers seem to be
confronted with a stark choice: either turn away from scandal completely or
become enthralled and thus trapped by it. Using examples from philosophy,
literature, and the Bible, Alberg leads the reader on a road out of this false
dichotomy. By its nature, the author argues, scandal is the basis of our
reading; it is the source of the obstacles that prevent us from understanding
what we read, and of the bridges that lead to a deeper grasp of the truth.

Jeremiah L. Alberg is Professor of Philosophy and Religion at International Christian University in Tokyo. He is Associate Dean of the College of Liberal Arts and
Executive Secretary of the Colloquium on Violence and Religion (COV&R).

NEW TITLES

RELIGIOUS STUDIES . SOCIOLOGY . PHILOSOPHY

Secular Days, Sacred Moments

15

JUNE 2013

The America Columns of Robert Coles

978-1-61186-073-3
Paper, 128 pages, 6 x 9

Robert Coles, Edited by David D. Cooper

world rights
No writer or public intellectual of our era has been as sensitive to the
role of faith in the lives of ordinary Americans as Robert Coles. Though
not religious in the conventional sense, Coles is unparalleled in his astute
understanding and respect for the relationship between secular life and
sacredness, which cuts across his large body of work. Drawing inspiration
from figures like Dietrich Bonhoeffer, Dorothy Day, and Simone Weil,
Coles’s extensive writings explore the tug of war between faith and
doubt. As Coles himself admits, the “back-and-forthness between faith
and doubt is the story of my life.” These thirty-one thought-provoking
essays are drawn from Coles’s weekly column in the Catholic publication
America. In them, he turns his inquisitive lens on a range of subjects and
issues, from writers and painters to his recent reading and film viewing,
contemporary events and lingering controversies, recollections of past and
present mentors, events of his own daily life, and ordinary encounters with
students, patients, neighbors, and friends. Addressing moral questions
openly and honestly with a rare combination of rectitude and authorial
modesty, these essays position Coles as a preeminent, durable, and trusted
voice in the continuing national conversation over religion, civic life, and
moral purpose.

$24.95

This bracing collection of Robert
Coles’ columns is a joy to read
and a challenge to all who care
about the sources for, and the
complexities of, the moral life.
The voice of Robert Coles is
classically American, pragmatic
and principled, yet unique and
very much his own.
—Jean Bethke Elshtain, author of
Sovereignty, God, State and Self, The
Gifford Lectures

Robert Coles is a child psychiatrist and Professor Emeritus of Psychiatry and
Medical Humanities at Harvard University, a Pulitzer Prize-winning author,
a MacArthur Foundation Fellow, and a recipient of the prestigious Medal of
Freedom, the nation’s highest civilian honor. David D. Cooper is Professor Emeritus
of Writing, Rhetoric, and American Cultures at Michigan State University.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

16

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE . LIMNOLOGY . FISHERIES

The Great Lake Sturgeon

JUNE 2013
978-1-61186-078-8
Paper, 208 pages, 6 x 9
Color and B&W Photos, notes,
references
world rights

Edited by Nancy Auer and Dave Dempsey

$29.95

also of interest

Great Lakes Fisheries Policy and
Management
A Binational Perspective,Second ed.

Edited by William W. Taylor et al.
$81.95,cloth
978-1-61186-024-5

Auer and Dempsey have
assembled chapters that depict
the majesty of this species,
document the collapse, and
provide the life history and
scientific understanding requisite
for successful rehabilitation.
The Great Lake Sturgeon is both
entertaining and an important
reference for anyone concerned
with the management and
rehabilitation of lake sturgeon in
the Great Lakes.
—Chris Goddard, Executive Secretary,
Great Lakes Fishery Commission

The first book of its kind to explore this magnificent creature, this collected
volume captures many aspects of the remarkable Great Lakes sturgeon,
from the mythical to the critically real. Lake sturgeon are sacred to some,
impressive to many, and endangered in the Great Lakes. A fish whose
ancestry reaches back millions of years and that can live over a century
and grow to six feet or more, the Great Lakes lake sturgeon was once
considered useless, then overfished nearly to extinction. Though the fish
is slowly making a comeback thanks to the awareness-raising efforts
of Native Americans, biologists, and sturgeon supporters, it remains
to be seen if conservation and stewardship will continue to the degree
this remarkable animal deserves. Blending history, biology, folklore,
environmental science, and policy, this accessible book seeks to reach a
broad audience and tell the story of the Great Lakes lake sturgeon in a
manner as diverse as its subject.

Nancy Auer teaches in the Department of Biological Sciences at Michigan
Technological University and is a renowned expert and field researcher on lake
sturgeon. Dave Dempsey won the 2009 Michigan Author Award and has served
as an environmental and policy advisor for many years. He lives in Rosemount,
Minnesota.

NEW TITLES

SCIENCE HISTORY . METALLURGY

We Called it MAG-nificent

17

MAY 2013

Dow Chemical and Magnesium, 1916–1998

978-1-61186-075-7
Cloth, 150 pages, 6 x 9
B&W Photos, notes,
references, index
world rights

E. N. Brandt
During World War I, in 1916, Herbert Dow, founder of The Dow Chemical
Company, received news of “star shells,” weapons that glowed eerily as
they descended over the trenches of the enemy, making them easier to
attack. The critical component in these flares was magnesium, a metal that
was suddenly in great demand. Dow, along with a half-dozen other U.S.
firms, swiftly began manufacturing magnesium, but by 1927 Dow was the
only U.S. company still in the business. Dow’s key innovation was a method
of extracting the metal from seawater, an engineering accomplishment
finally achieved at Freeport, Texas, only eleven months prior to the Pearl
Harbor attack. Dow was the principal supplier of magnesium for U.S. and
British planes during World War II, a distinction that ironically yielded an
indictment from the U.S. government on monopoly charges. The company
eventually became the world’s largest manufacturer of magnesium until
1990, when the Chinese entered the market and offered the metal at rockbottom prices. Dow quietly ended its production of magnesium in 1998.
Brandt’s history is an engaging look at Dow’s eighty-three-year romance
with this remarkable metal.

$24.95

also from the author

Growth Company

E. N. Brandt has been the company historian of Dow Chemical since 1983. A
journalism graduate of Michigan State University, he served as a U.S. Army officer
in World War II, as a United Press correspondent, and as a U.S. State Department
employee in Europe before joining Dow’s public relations department in 1953.

Dow Chemical’s First Century

E.N. Brandt
$49.95,cloth
978-0-87013-426-5

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

18

ART . ART CRITICISM AND THEORY . ART SUBJECTS AND THEMES

MAY 2013

Emotional Impact

978-1-61186-084-9
Paper, 154 pages, 7 x 10
Color Photos

April Kingsley

American Figurative Expressionism

world rights

$29.95

also of interest

Apollo & Vulcan
The Art Markets in Italy,1400–1700

Guido Guerzoni
$54.95,cloth
978-1-61186-006-1

This eye-opening volume from longtime curator April Kingsley explores the
many guises, transformations, and incarnations of Figurative Expressionism
in America. An important movement in postwar American painting,
Figurative Expressionism is art at a high excitement level, enjoyable for the
sheer love of paint as well as for the way the figure is handled. Absorbed
with finding imagery in the process of painting, artists like Grace Hartigan,
Lester Johnson, Robert De Niro Sr., Philip Guston, Robert Beauchamp, and
Richard Diebenkorn are just a few of the individuals recognized herein.
Kingsley deftly navigates major influences, particularly Hans Hofmann,
whose spatial concepts, love of pain, bravura ability to handle it, and habit
of working from a model or motif had a great impact on these artists.
Likewise, in the wake of Willem de Kooning’s 1953 exhibition showcasing
his Women paintings, his shift between abstraction and figuration sparked
controversy and led painters like Guston, Hartigan, and De Niro to
reconsider the incorporation of the figure. With special attention to the
emergence of a New York style of painting, Emotional Impact captures the
group’s robust, energetic style and explores its origins and evolution in vivid
detail.

April Kingsley is Emeritus Curator at the Kresge Art Museum with responsibility for
Modern and Contemporary Art. Prior to this, she was a freelance curator, author,
and art critic based in New York City.

NEW TITLES

TRANSPORTATION . RAILROADS . RAILROAD HISTORY

Railroads for Michigan

JUNE 2013
978-1-61186-085-6
Cloth, 640 pages, 8 ½ x 11
B&W Photos, notes,
references, index
world rights

Graydon M. Meints
In this thoroughly researched history, Graydon Meints tells the fascinating
story of the railroad’s arrival and development in Michigan. An engaging
and accessible text, the book describes the long-awaited and oftentroubled advent of the railroad in the state, the building of which shifted
from private to public efforts and back again, amid tumultuous social,
business, and political developments. The railroad would come to play a
role in almost every critical event in Michigan’s history, including the Civil
War, the Granger Movement, and the Gilded Age, before beginning to
wane following the arrival of the automobile, the Interstate Commerce
Commission, World War I, and the Great Depression. A brief growth spurt
during World War II was short-lived, and it was followed by the collapse of
several major railroads and the formation of Amtrak and Conrail. Looking
ahead to the future of the railroad in the Great Lakes region, Meints
assesses the strengths and shortcomings of this revolutionary invention.
With careful attention to the personal impact of the railroad, Meints
recognizes in brief biographies the many man and women responsible
for the development and operation of Michigan railroads, as well as the
triumphs, tragedies, and spaces that shaped their lives and work.

Graydon M. Meints has served as president of the Kalamazoo County Historical
Society and as treasurer and trustee of the Historical Society of Michigan. He is
a member of the Lexington Group in Transportation History and the Railway and
Locomotive History Society.

19

$49.95

also from the author
Tangible proof that no one knows
Michigan’s fascinating railroad
history better than Meints.
Meints has assembled the story
of Michigan railroads from the
first charters and railroads of
the 1830s lines to the beginning
of the 21st century in a format
that will satisfy novice and
knowledgeable alike.
—Gordon Olson, Grand Rapids City
Historian Emeritus

Michigan Railroads & Railroad
Companies
$39.95,cloth
978-0-87013-318-3

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

NEW TITLES

20

AFRICAN ART . RELIGIOUS STUDIES . ETHNIC STUDIES

When Animals Sing and Spirits Dance

NOW AVAILABLE
978-0-95705-080-8
Cloth, 303 pages, 8 ½ x 11
Color Photos, notes,
references, index
world rights except malawi

Gule Wamkulu: The Great Dance of the Chewa People of Malawi

$49.95

When Animals Sing and Spirits Dance is an introduction to the diversity and
drama that is the gule wamkulu, the “great dance,” of the Chewa people of
Malawi. Covering 200 characters bedecked in mask and costume or woven
structure, the book reveals not only the physical variety of the characters
but also analyzes their songs, dances, and often codified messages that
are delivered through word and action. It is through the dancers of the
gule wamkulu that the ancestors communicate with the living and give
instructions on how to abide by the code of moral conduct, the mwambo. It
is also through the great dance that we can glean intimate insight into the
values and worldview of the Chewa.
Illustrated throughout with color photographs and original artwork,
When Animals Sing and Spirits Dance is a lively interpretation of the great
dance, told very much in the voice of the Chewa themselves. The songs are
interpreted in both Chichewa and English, with appropriate recognition
that direct representation is often impossible.
The gule wamkulu was declared a masterpiece of the Oral and
Intangible Heritage of Humanity by UNESCO in 2005. This book is a worthy
entrée to the majesty, spectacle, and spirituality that is the great dance.

Claude Boucher (Chisale), with additional text by Gary J. Morgan

also of interest
Distributed for the Kungoni
Centre of Culture and Art

Tsodilo Hills
Copper Bracelet of theKalahari

Edited by Alec Campbell et al.
$39.95,paper
978-0-87013-858-4

Claude Boucher is a Catholic priest in the Society of Missionaries of Africa, or the
”White Fathers,” and as a trained anthropologist he has spent more than forty
years living and working among the people of Malawi. He established the Kungoni
Centre of Culture and Art in Malawi in 1976. Gary J. Morgan is director of the
Michigan State University Museum.

UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA PRESS
ABORIGINAL STUDIES . CANADIAN HISTORY . WOMEN’S STUDIES

ABORIGINAL STUDIES . HISTORY

Indigenous Women, Work, and History

Elder Brother and the Law of the People

Mary Jane Logan McCallum

Robert Alexander Innes

1940–1980

21

Contemporary Kinship and Cowessess First Nation

Critical Studies in Native History, #16

When dealing with Indigenous women’s
history we are conditioned to think
about women as private-sphere figures,
circumscribed by the home, the reserve,
and the community. Moreover, in many
ways Indigenous men and women have
been cast in static, pre-modern, and onedimensional identities, and their twentieth
century experiences reduced to a singular
story of decline and loss. Indigenous Women,
Work, and History rejects both of these
long-standing conventions by presenting
case studies of Indigenous domestic
servants, hairdressers, community health
representatives, and nurses working in
“modern Native ways.” By placing the
history of these modern workers within
a broader historical context McCallum
challenges us to think about Indigenous
women’s history in entirely new ways.

FEBRUARY 2013 $31.95 (S)
978-0-88755-738-5
Paper, 288 pages, 6 x 9
B&W Photos, references,
index
U.S. Distribution

Mary Jane Logan McCallum is Assistant Professor in the Department of
History at University of Winnipeg. She is currently a CIHR New Investigator
with the Manitoba Network Environment in Aboriginal Health Research.

In the pre-reserve era, Aboriginal bands
in the northern plains maintained fluid
and inclusive membership through
traditional kinship practices governed
by the Law of the People as described in
traditional Elder Brother stories. Elder
Brother stories outlined social interaction,
marriage, adoption, and kinship roles and
responsibilities.
In Elder Brother and the Law of
the People, Innes offers a detailed analysis
of the role of Elder Brother stories in
historical and contemporary kinship
practices in Cowessess First Nation, located
in southeastern Saskatchewan. He reveals
how these practices undermine legal and
scholarly definitions of “Indian” and counter
the perception that First Nations people
have internalized such classifications. Elder
Brother and the Law of the People presents
an entirely new way of viewing Aboriginal
cultural identity on the northern plains.

$31.95 (S)
MAY 2013
978-0-88755-746-0
Paper, 216 pages, 6 x 9
references, index
U.S. Distribution

Robert Alexander Innes is Assistant Professor in the department of Native
Studies at the University of Saskatchewan and a Plains Cree member of
Cowessess First Nation.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA PRESS

22

ABORIGINAL HISTORY

HISTORY . WORLD WAR II . IMMIGRATION

The Clay We Are Made Of

The Constructed Mennonite

Haudenosaunee Land Tenure on the Grand River
Susan M. Hill

History, Memory, and the Second World War
Hans Werner

In The Clay We Are Made Of, Susan M. Hill
presents a revolutionary retelling of the
history of the Grand River Haudenosaunee
from their Creation Story through
European contact to contemporary land
claims negotiations. She incorporates
Indigenous theory, Fourth world postcolonialism, and Amerindian autohistory,
along with Haudenosaunee languages, oral
records, and wampum strings to provide
the most comprehensive account of the
Haudenosaunee’s relationship to their land.

FEBRUARY 2013 $34.95 (S)
978-0-88755-717-0
Paper, 320 pages, 6 x 9
B&W Illustrations, references,
index
U.S. Distribution

Susan M. Hill is a Haudenosaunee citizen (Wolf Clan, Mohawk Nation) and
resident of Ohsweken (Grand River Territory). She is the Director of the First
Nations Studies program at the University of Western Ontario.

$31.95 (S)
APRIL 2013
978-0-88755-741-5
Paper, 200 pages, 6 x 9
B&W Photos, references,
index
U.S. Distribution

John Werner was a survivor. Born in the
Soviet Union just after the Bolshevik
Revolution, he was named Hans and grew up
in a German-speaking Mennonite community
in Siberia. As a young man in Stalinist Russia,
he became Ivan and fought as a Red Army
soldier in the Second World War. Captured
by Germans, he was resettled in occupied
Poland where he became Johann, was
naturalized and drafted into Hitler’s German
army where he served until captured and
placed in an American POW camp. He was
eventually released and then immigrated to
Canada where he became John.
The Constructed Mennonite is a
unique account of a life shaped by Stalinism,
Nazism, migration, famine, and war. It
investigates the tenuous spaces where
individual experiences inform and become
public history; it studies the ways in which
memory shapes identity, and reveals how
context and audience shape autobiographical
narratives.

Hans Werner teaches Mennonite Studies and Canadian History at the
University of Winnipeg.

UNIVERSITY OF MANITOBA PRESS
CANADIAN HISTORY

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE . BIOTECHNOLOGY . AGRICULTURE

Place and Replace

Growing Resistance

Essays on Western Canada

Canadian Farmers and the Politics of Genetically Modified Wheat

Edited by Adele Perry, Esyllt Jones, and Leah Morton

Emily Eaton

Place and Replace is a collection of recent
interdisciplinary research into Western
Canada that calls attention to the multiple
political, social, and cultural labors
performed by the concept of “place.” The
book continues a long-standing tradition
of situating questions of place at the center
of analyses of Western Canada’s cultures,
pasts, and politics, while making clear that
place is never stable, universal, or static.
The essays here confirm the interests and
priorities of Western Canadian scholarship
that have emerged over the past forty
years and remind us of the importance
of Indigenous peoples, dispossession,
and colonialism; of migration, race
and ethnicity; of gender and women’s
experiences; of the impact of the natural
and built environment; and the impact of
politics and the state.

Growing Resistance is the remarkable
story of how Canadian farmers led an
international coalition to a major victory
for the anti-GM movement by defeating
the introduction of Monsanto’s genetically
modified wheat. Through interviews
with producers, industry organizations,
and biochemical companies, Emily
Eaton demonstrates how the inclusion
of producer interests was integral to the
coalition’s success in voicing concerns about
environmental implications, international
market opposition to GMOs, and the lack of
transparency and democracy in Canadian
biotech policy and regulation. Growing
Resistance is a fascinating study of the
need to balance local and global concerns
in activist movements and of the powerful
forces vying for control of food production.

FEBRUARY 2013 $34.95 (S)
978-0-88755-740-8
Paper, 420 pages, 6 x 9
U.S. Distribution

Adele Perry is a Canada Research Chair in Western Canadian Social History
at University of Manitoba. Esyllt Jones is a history professor at University
of Manitoba. Leah Morton is completing her doctoral dissertation at the
University of Manitoba and teaches in the Department of History at the
University of Winnipeg.

23

$31.95 (S)
APRIL 2013
978-0-88755-744-6
Paper, 184 pages, 5 ½ x 8 ½
references, index
U.S. Distribution

Emily Eaton is an Assistant Professor of Geography at the University of Regina
specializing in political economy and natural resource economies.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

24

Michigan State University Press

JOURNALS
The scholarly journals program at Michigan State
University Press represents a diverse range of
fields including American studies, literature,
French colonial history, African studies, rhetoric,
mathematics, violence and religion, radicalism, and
creative literary nonfiction.

All journals, except Real Analysis Exchange, are
available online through Project MUSE, at
http://muse.jhu.edu.
Real Analysis Exchange is available online through
Project Euclid, at http://projecteuclid.org.
Visit msupress.msu.edu/journals/ to learn more
about these outstanding publications.
INFORMATION & SUBSCRIPTIONS
Michigan State University Press Journals
P.O. Box 121, Congers, NY 10920-0121
tel (845) 267-3054
fax (845) 267-3478
email msupjournals@cambeywest.com

1532-687X

1075-7201

3 issues/ year

1 issue/ year

U.S. Individual $72/yr.
U.S. Institution $216/yr.
Student
$34/yr.

U.S. Individual $42/yr.
U.S. Institution $126/yr.
Student
$26/yr.

CR: The New
Centennial Review

Contagion: Journal of Violence,
Mimesis, and Culture

editors: Scott Michaelsen, Michigan State
University, and David E. Johnson, SUNY at
Buffalo and Universidad Diego Portales, Chile

editor: William A. Johnsen, Michigan State
University

CR: The New Centennial Review is devoted
to comparative studies of the Americas
with emphasis on the opening up of the
possibilities for a different future. For
over fifty years CR has been committed to
interdisciplinarity, and encourages work
that goes beyond a simple performance
of the strategies of various disciplines
and interdisciplines. Articles address
philosophically inflected interventions,
provocations, and insurgencies that
release futures for the Americas.
CR recognizes that the language of
the Americas is translation, and that
questions of translation, dialogue, and
border crossings (linguistic, cultural,
national, and the like) are necessary for
rethinking the foundations
and limits of the Americas.

Contagion is the journal of the
Colloquium on Violence and Religion
(cov&r), an international group
established to pursue the research
agenda initiated by René Girard’s
mimetic hypothesis. This focus attracts
essays by a distinguished international
list of contributors from the fields of
conflict resolution; theology; Biblical,
Hebrew, and Islamic studies; social and
biological science; feminism; literary
studies in both classical and modern
languages; polite and popular culture;
art and music; film studies; philosophy;
economics; psychology; ecology;
pedagogy and educational theory; and
rhetoric.

25

1522-3868

1539-3402

1930-1189

0740-9133

2 issues/ year

1 issue/ year

2 issues/ year

2 issues/ year

U.S. Individual $42/yr.
U.S. Institution $84/yr.
Student
$26/yr.

U.S. Individual $42/yr.
U.S. Institution $105/yr.
Student
$26/yr.

U.S. Individual $42/yr.
U.S. Institution $126/yr.
Student
$26/yr.

U.S. Individual $60/yr.
U.S. Institution $180/yr.
Student
$38/yr.

Fourth Genre: Explorations in
Nonfiction

French Colonial History

Journal for the Study of
Radicalism

Northeast African Studies

editor: Laura Julier, Michigan State University

editor: Jeremy Rich, Marywood University

co-editors: Ann Larabee and Arthur Versluis,
Michigan State University

editor: Lee V. Cassanelli, University of
Pennsylvania

Fourth Genre is a literary journal
devoted to publishing notable,
innovative work in creative nonfiction.
The journal explores the genre’s
flexibility and expansiveness with
works ranging from personal essays
and memoirs to literary journalism,
personal criticism, and graphic or
hybrid pieces. FG publishes essays
that are lyrical, self-interrogative,
meditative, and reflective, as well as
expository, analytical, exploratory, or
whimsical. In addition to essays, each
issue features a substantive review
section. The spring issue features
winners of the annual literary prize.

French Colonial History is an annual
volume of referred, scholarly articles
published in cooperation with the French
Colonial History Society. The journal
covers all aspects of French colonizing
activity and the history of all French
colonies, reflecting the temporal span,
geographical breadth, and diversity of
subject matter that characterize the
scholarly interests of the Society.

Journal for the Study of Radicalism
engages in serious, scholarly exploration
of the forms, representations, meanings,
and historical influences of radical
social movements. JSR publishes an
eclectic collection of articles ranging
broadly across social and political groups
worldwide, examining radicalism without
dogma or strict political agenda. Articles
re-conceptualize definitions and theories
of radicalism, feature underrepresented
radical groups, and introduce new topics
and methods of study such as the role
of science and technology in radical
visions, the transnational and regional
understandings of radicalism, and the
relationships of radical movements to
land and environment.

Northeast African Studies is a
geographically focused interdisciplinary
journal that studies the region
encompassing the Nile Valley, the
Red Sea, and the lands adjacent
to both. Focusing on patterns and
processes that affect the region as a
whole, articles address social sciences,
humanities, and rethinking established
debates and paradigms in the field
with comparative implications for
scholars working in other parts of the
world by engaging in comparative
and transnational studies. Issues are
thematic in focus and draw upon new
or under-utilized source materials and
disciplinary methodologies.

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

26

JOURNALS PAYMENT POLICIES
0147-1937

0034-1967

1094-8392

2 issues/ year

1 issue/ year

4 issues/ year

U.S. Individual $78/yr.
U.S. Institution $195/yr.
Student
$45/yr.

U.S. Individual $18/yr.
U.S. Institution $36/yr.
Student
$11/yr.

U.S. Individual $73/yr.
U.S. Institution $292/yr.
Student
$42/yr.

Real Analysis Exchange

Red Cedar Review

Rhetoric & Public Affairs

editor-in-chief: Paul D. Humke, St. Olaf
College

managing editor: Shelby Dosser, Michigan
State University

editor: Martin J. Medhurst, Baylor University

Real Analysis Exchange is a biannual
referred mathematics journal that
covers real analysis and related
subjects such as geometric measure
theory, analytic set theory, onedimensional dynamics, the topology
of real functions, and the real variable
aspects of Fourier analysis and complex
analysis. The first issue of each volume
year features conference reports, now
available electronically only, at no cost,
at http://msupress.msu.edu/journals/
raex or through Project Euclid. The
second issue includes survey articles.

Red Cedar Review is a literary journal
published in conjunction with the
Michigan State University Department
of English. Continuing its more
than 40 year tradition of excellence
as an undergraduate-managed
publication, RCR exclusively features
the outstanding art and literature of
American undergraduate students.
Founded in 1963 by Jim Cash, Thomas
McGuane, and Walt Lockwood, RCR has
published contemporary works by Dan
Gerber, Carolyn Forche, Diane Wakoski,
and Stuart Dybek. RCR showcases a
diverse range of artistic expression,
from prose and poetry to photography,
illustration, and other fine arts,
providing a venue for new
and emerging talent.

Rhetoric & Public Affairs is an
interdisciplinary journal devoted to the
history, theory, and criticism of public
discourse. Published quarterly, the
journal explores the traditional arenas
of rhetorical investigation including
executive leadership, diplomacy,
political campaigns, judicial and
legislative deliberations, and public
policy debate. Of special interest are
manuscripts that explore the nexus
of rhetoric, politics, and ethics — the
worlds of persuasion, power, and social
values as they meet in the crucible of
public debate and deliberation.

subscription orders
. New subscriptions and renewals accepted
any time.
. Unless otherwise requested, subscriptions
will commence with current volume/issue.
. Sample issues available at single copy
prices.
payment
. Prepayment required on all orders.
. Check, cash, Visa, MasterCard or wire
transfer accepted.
. Funds must be in U.S. currency drawn from
a U.S. bank.
. Make checks payable to MSU Press.
. important: Payment for journal orders
cannot be combined with book orders.
discounts*
. Agency 5% discount.
. Bookstore 20% discount.
. Course adoption 20% discount.
credits & refunds
. no returns
. Full or partial credit available on cancelled
subscriptions.
. Credit for cancellations will be pro-rated.
. Credit applicable only to other MSU Press
journals.
. Credit balances from other MSU Press
divisions (books) cannot be transferred/
applied to journal orders/ payment.
. Full refunds available on pending subscriptions. Allow 8-12 weeks for processing.
*All discounted orders must be prepaid by check or credit card.

RECENT TITLES & BEST SELLERS

27

BLACK STUDIES

BLACK STUDIES

JOURNALISM

JOURNALISM

Black/Gay
Simon Dickel

Blackness and Disability
Ed. Christopher M. Bell

Insider Histories of the
Vietnam Era Underground
Press, Part 1
Ed. Ken Wachsberger

Insider Histories of the
Vietnam Era Underground
Press, Part 2
Ed. Ken Wachsberger

978-1-61186-009-2 , paper, $34.95

978-1-61186-010-8 , paper, $29.95

978-0-87013-983-3 , paper, $39.95

978-1-61186-031-3 , paper, $39.95

JOURNALISM

JOURNALISM

LIMNOLOGY

MEMOIR

My Odyssey through the
Underground Press
Michael Kindman

Stop the Presses! I Want
to Get Off!
Joseph W. Grant

For Love of Lakes
Darby Nelson

Joining Africa
Charles Cantalupo

978-1-61186-000-9 , paper, $39.95

MEMOIR

Why I Left the Amish
Saloma Miller Furlong

978-0-87013-994-9, paper, $19.95

978-1-61186-021-4 , paper, $24.95

978-1-61186-036-8 , paper, $27.95

978-1-61186-061-0 , paper, $39.95

MICHIGAN HISTORY

Everyday Klansfolk
Craig Fox

978-0-87013-995-6 , paper, $29.95

MICHIGAN HISTORY

U.S. HISTORY

Ink Trails
Dave Dempsey & Jack
Dempsey

978-1-61186-060-3 , paper, $19.95

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

The War of 1812 in the Old
Northwest
Alec R. Gilpin
978-1-61186-038-2 , paper, $24.95

www.msupress.org

28

TITLE

Beneath the Veil of the
Strange Verses, 14
Bleeder, 5
Centering Anishinaabeg
Studies, 3
Clay We Are Made Of, The, 22
Constructed Mennonite,
The, 22
Contagion, 24
CR: The New Centennial
Review, 24
Detroit, 7
Dialects of Citizenship, The, 9
Elder Brother and the Law of the
People, 21
Emotional Impact, 18
Flesh Becomes Word, 12
Flowering of the
Cumberland, 11
Fourth Genre, 25
French and Indians in the
Heart of North America,
1630–1815, 2
French Colonial History, 25
Great Lake Sturgeon, The, 16
Growing Resistance, 23
Indigenous Women, Work,
and History, 21

AUTHOR / EDITOR

Journal for the Study of
Radicalism, 25
Let Burn, 4
Northeast African Studies, 25
Place and Replace, 23
Railroads for Michigan, 19
Real Analysis Exchange, 26
Red Cedar Review, 26
René Girard’s Mimetic
Theory, 13
Rhetoric & Public Affairs, 26
Secular Days, Sacred
Moments, 15
Seedtime on the
Cumberland, 10
Seeing Red—Hollywood’s
Pixeled Skins, 1
Sunday Rising, 6
We Called it MAG-nificent, 17
When Animals Sing and Spirits
Dance, 20
William James and the Art of
Popular Statement, 8

Alberg, Jeremiah L., 14
Arnow, Hariette Simpson, 10, 11
Auer, Nancy, 16
Boucher, Claude, 20
Brandt, E. N., 17
Cassanelli, Lee V., 25
Clark, Patricia, 6
Coles, Robert, 15
Cooper, David D., 15
Cummings, Denise K., 1
Darden, Joe T., 7
Dawson, David, 12
Dempsey, Dave, 16
Doerfler, Jill, 3
Dosser, Shelby, 26
Eaton, Emily, 23
Engelbert, Robert, 2
Hill, Susan M., 22
Howe, LeAnne, 1
Humke, Paul D., 26
Innes, Robert Alexander, 21
Johnsen, William A., 24
Johnson, David E., 24
Jones, Esyllt W., 23
Julier, Laura, 25

Kinglsey, April, 18
Larabee, Ann, 25
Markowitz, Harvey, 1
McCallum, Mary Jane Logan, 21
Medhurst, Martin J., 26
Meints, Graydon M., 19
Michaelsen, Scott, 24
Morgan, Gary J., 20
Morton, Leah, 23
Palaver, Wolfgang, 13
Perry, Adele, 23
Reiter, Bernd, 9
Rich, Jeremy, 25
Sinclair, Niigaanwewidam James, 3
Smoak, Shelby, 5
Stark, Heidi Kiiwetinepinesiik, 3
Stob, Paul, 8
Teasdale, Guillaume, 2
Thomas, Richard, 7
Versluis, Arthur, 25
Wentz, Rachel K., 4
Werner, Hans, 22

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY PRESS
1405 S. Harrison Rd., Ste. 25
East Lansing, MI 48823-5245 USA
TEL (517) 355-9543
FAX (517) 432-2611
www.msupress.org
MARKETING & SALES
. Julie Reaume, Marketing and Sales Manager
TEL (517) 884-6920
EMAIL reaumej@msu.edu
. Travis Kimbel, Marketing and Sales Assistant
TEL (517) 884-6918
EMAIL kimbel@msu.edu
TO ORDER
U.S. & CANADA
. Michigan State University Press, c/o
Chicago Distribution Center
11030 S. Langley Ave., Chicago, IL 60628
TEL (800) 621-2736 (US); (773) 702-7000 (Int’l)
FAX (800) 621-8476 (US); (773) 702-7212 (Int’l)
ONLINE www.msupress.org
EMAIL orders@press.uchicago.edu
SALES INFORMATION
All prices and dates are subject to change without notice. Orders
will be invoiced at prices prevailing when received. Titles subject
to short discount are indicated by (S). Complete discount schedule
is available upon request to msupress@msu.edu. CDC Accepts VISA,
MasterCard, American Express, and Discover. All Checks must be in
U.S. funds drawn on a U.S. bank.
SUBSIDIARY & TRANSLATION RIGHTS
. Julie L. Loehr, Michigan State University Press
1405 S. Harrison Rd., Ste. 25, East Lansing, MI 48823
TEL (517) 884-6905
FAX (517) 432-2611
EMAIL loehr@msu.edu

RETURNS
MSU Press books may be returned for full credit within 24 months. Send
returns to:
. Returns Department, Michigan State University Press,
c/o Chicago Distribution Center, 11030 S. Langley Ave.,
Chicago, IL 60628
All books returned must be in saleable condition. CDC will return to the
customer shelf-warn and stickered books, along with a charge for return
postage. Titles that are out of print may be returned for 6 months after
the OP date.
SHIPPING
For individual orders shipping charges are:
. DOMESTIC shipping via USPS Priority Mail is $5.00 for
the first book + $1.00 for each additional
. FOREIGN shipping via USPS deferred air is $9.50 for the
first book + $5.00 for each additional. Shipping takes
approximately 3 to 5 weeks.
Shipping orders from bookstores, libraries etc. are shipped via established
preferences and are charged actual postage. Other shipping arrangements
are available upon request.
CREDIT TERMS
Orders placed before credit has been established must be paid in advance.
For all accounts with established credit, payment is due within (30) days
of invoice date. To establish credit, please forward your credit application
to:
. Chicago Distribution Center, ATTN: Accounts Receivable,
11030 S. Langley, Ave., Chicago, IL 60628
To obtain a CDC credit application, please email your request to
ncole@press.uchicago.edu

SALES REPRESENTATIVES
MIDWESTERN REGION
(MI, ND, SD, MN, WI, NE, KS, IA, MO, IL, IN, OH & KY)
. Bruce Miller, MIller Trade Book Marketing Inc.,
1426 W. Carmen Ave., Chicago, IL 60640
TEL (866) 829-0824
FAX (312) 276-8109
EMAIL bruce@millertrade.com
ATLANTIC, NEW ENGLAND, & NEW YORK REGION
(NY, DC, DE, NJ, CT, ME, MD, NH, RI, VT, & EASTERN PA)
. David K. Brown, University Marketing Group,
675 Hudson St., 4N, New York, NY 10014
TEL (212) 924-2520
FAX (212) 924-2505
EMAIL davekibro@aol.com
EUROPE (UK, EIRE & CONTINENTAL EUROPE), THE MIDDLE EAST,
& AFRICA
. Eurospan Group, 3 Henrietta St., Covent Garden,
London, WC2E 8LU United Kingdom
TEL +01767 604972
FAX +01767 601640
EMAIL eurospan@turpin-distribution.com
HAWAII, ASIA, FAR EAST, AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND,
& PACIFIC ISLANDS
. Royden Muranaka, East-West Export Books
University of Hawaii Press, 2840 Kolowalu St.
Honolulu, HI 96822
TEL (808) 956-6214
FAX (808) 988-6052
EMAIL eweb@hawaii.edu

BOOKS
MSU Press is pleased to offer a large selection of frontlist and backlist
titles now available through our own shopping cart as well as the following
eBook vendors:
. Amazon Kindle
. Barnes & Noble
. Google Books
. eBrary
. UPCC eBook Collections
. University Reader
. Chegg

T 800 621-2736

F 800 621-8476

www.msupress.org

nonprofit org.
u.s. postage
paid
east lansing, mi
permit #21

www.msupress.org

